Football
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2025-26 Fall Tournament Dates

Date

11/7/2025

11/14/2025
11/21/2025
11/29/2025

11/8/2025
11/15/2025
11/22/2025

11/8/2025
11/15/2025
11/22/2025

11/8/2025
11/15/2025

Site

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Stellos Stadium

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Pinkerton Academy

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS

Higher Seeded Team
Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS

*Upon Mutual Agreement May be Changed to Friday Night (Waiver BLA I; Sect. 13D)

Time

7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.



