2025-26 Fall Tournament Dates

Football

		Date	Site	Time
DIVISION I				
*Prelims	Fri,	11/7/2025	Higher Seeded Team	7:00 p.m.
*Quarterfinal	Fri.	11/14/2025	Higher Seeded Team	7:00 p.m.
*Semis	Fri.	11/21/2025	Higher Seeded Team	7:00 p.m.
Finals	Sat.	11/29/2025	Stellos Stadium	1:00 p.m.
DIVISION II				
*Quarterfinal	Sat.	11/8/2025	Higher Seeded Team	1:00 p.m.
*Semis	Sat.	11/15/2025	Higher Seeded Team	1:00 p.m.
Finals	Sat.	11/22/2025	Pinkerton Academy	1:00 p.m.
DIVISION III				
*Quarterfinal	Sat.	11/8/2025	Higher Seeded Team	1:00 p.m.
*Semis	Sat.	11/15/2025	Higher Seeded Team	1:00 p.m.
Finals	Sat.	11/22/2025	Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS	1:00 p.m.
DIVISION IV				
*Semis	Sat.	11/8/2025	Higher Seeded Team	1:00 p.m.
Finals	Sat.	11/15/2025	Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS	1:00 p.m.
*I Inon Mutual Agreement	Friday Night (Waiver BLA I: Sect 13D)			

^{*}Upon Mutual Agreement May be Changed to Friday Night (Waiver BLA I; Sect. 13D)